EDN-H(26)B(6)-03/2017 (Clerks) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the



OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of competent authority, transfer orders of Smt. Nisha Devi, JOA(IT)(Contract) earlier issued on dated 27-04-2022 from GSSS Naggar, Distt. Kullu to the O/o Dy.Director of Hr. Education Kullu is cancelled with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla - 171001 the

2022

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1 The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Kullu.
- 2. All the concerned Principals.
- 3 The Incharge,e-Governance Cell, DHEHP Shimla to upload the same on departmental website.

4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh